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According to notice nº 03/2023 of the Committee from March 8th, 2023, and included the 
amendments approved in accordance with the Technical Regulations for the Composition 
and Calculation of IBEX® Indexes and Strategy Indexes on Stocks, Sociedad de Bolsas, as 
Manager of IBEX GROWTH MARKET® ALL SHARE and IBEX GROWTH MARKET® 15 Index, 
announces their composition as from March 20th, 2023.  

 

IBEX GROWTH MARKET® ALL SHARE 

Sym Name Previous 
Shares Status Modifications Comp. 

20/03/2023 
%FF 

Factor 

480S CUATROOCHENT 1,360,948                   5,233    1,366,181 50 

AGIL AGILE CONTEN 13,865,767                           -      13,865,767 60 

ALC ALTIA CONSUL 687,819                           -      687,819 10 

ALQ ALQUIBER QUA 1,684,435                           -      1,684,435 30 

AMEN AETERNAL M. 1,323,217                           -      1,323,217 10 

APG AXON 1,061,487                           -      1,061,487 20 

ART ARTECHE 11,418,803                           -      11,418,803 20 

ATSI ATSISTEMAS 5,000,000                           -      5,000,000 10 

BST BIOTECHNOLOG 25,424,666           1,750,000    27,174,666 50 

CITY INTERCITY 8,681,450 FF Change          1,385,181    10,066,631 90 

CLE CLEVER GLO. 7,526,220                           -      7,526,220 30 

CLR CLERHP ESTR. 4,710,907                           -      4,710,907 40 

CMM COMMCENTER 1,981,921                           -      1,981,921 30 

COM CATENON 11,240,309                           -      11,240,309 60 

DOMO DOMO ACTIVOS 6,873,008                           -      6,873,008 60 

EEP EUROESPES 4,733,162 FF Change          1,183,291    5,916,453 50 

EIDF EIDF 11,569,326  Cap 20%          - 2,286,304    9,283,022 20 

ELZ ELZINC 51,420,666                           -      51,420,666 40 

END ENDURANCE MO 3,667,081                           -      3,667,081 40 

ENRS ENERSIDE ENE 7,465,023 FF Change          3,732,512    11,197,535 30 

ETC ENERGY SOLAR 9,196,170                           -      9,196,170 40 

FACE FACEPHI BIO 13,541,401 FF Change - 925,077    12,616,324 70 

GIGA GIGAS HOSTIN 8,151,056                           -      8,151,056 70 

GRI GRIÑO 6,120,277                           -      6,120,277 20 

HAN HANNUN 28,144,239                           -      28,144,239 90 
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HLZ HOLALUZ 6,566,616                           -      6,566,616 30 

IFF IFFE FUTURA 18,896,539 FF Change        11,337,923    30,234,462 80 

IZER IZERTIS 12,485,550                           -      12,485,550 50 

KOM KOMPUESTOS 3,646,710                           -      3,646,710 30 

LAB LABIANA 2,888,502                           -      2,888,502 40 

LLN LLEIDANETWOR 9,629,966                           -      9,629,966 60 

LLYC LLYC 2,327,914                           -      2,327,914 20 

MAKS MAKING SCIEN 3,314,387                           -      3,314,387 40 

MED MEDCOM TECH 2,643,692                           -      2,643,692 20 

MIO MIOGROUP 4,000,000 FF Change - 2,666,667    1,333,333 20 

MONI MONDO TV 6,000,000                           -      6,000,000 30 

NBI NBI BEARINGS 3,699,080                           -      3,699,080 30 

NTX NETEX 3,546,244                           -      3,546,244 40 

PANG PANGAEA ONC 9,146,931                           -      9,146,931 30 

PAR PARLEM 9,653,474 FF Change - 1,608,912    8,044,562 50 

PRO PROEDUCA ALT 4,517,897                           -      4,517,897 10 

RBT ROBOT, S.A. 1,140,193 FF Change - 285,048    855,145 30 

SAI SUBSTRATE AI 8,844,338           1,851,960    10,696,298 40 

SCO SERESCO 3,841,605                           -      3,841,605 40 

SEC SECUOYA 807,357                           -      807,357 10 

SNG SNGULAR 16,155,758                           -      16,155,758 30 

SPH SOLARPROFIT 3,925,800                           -      3,925,800 20 

TR1 TIER1 TECHNO 4,000,000                           -      4,000,000 40 

USI UMBRELLA 2,155,800                           -      2,155,800 10 

VYT VYTRUS BIOTE 2,846,040                           -      2,846,040 40 

 

IBEX GROWTH MARKET® 15 

Sym Name Previous Shares Status Modifications Comp. 
20/03/2023 

%FF 
Factor 

AGIL AGILE CONTEN 13,865,767                            -    13,865,767 60 

BST BIOTECHNOLOG 25,424,666             1,750,000  27,174,666 50 

CITY INTERCITY - Inclusion          10,066,631  10,066,631 90 

CLR CLERHP ESTR. 4,710,907                            -    4,710,907 40 
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COM CATENON 11,240,309                            -    11,240,309 60 

EIDF EIDF 5,464,696 Cap 20%         - 1,854,499  3,610,197 20 

ELZ ELZINC 51,420,666 Exclusion - 51,420,666  - -  

END ENDURANCE M 3,667,081                            -    3,667,081 40 

ENRS ENERSIDE ENE 7,465,023 FF Change            3,732,512  11,197,535 30 

ETC ENERGY SOLAR - Inclusion            9,196,170  9,196,170 40 

FACE FACEPHI BIO 13,541,401 FF Change - 925,077  12,616,324 70 

GIGA GIGAS HOSTIN 8,151,056                            -    8,151,056 70 

HAN HANNUN 28,144,239 Exclusion - 28,144,239  - -  

HLZ HOLALUZ 6,566,616                            -    6,566,616 30 

LLN LLEIDANETWOR 9,629,966                            -    9,629,966 60 

PAR PARLEM 9,653,474 FF Change - 1,608,912  8,044,562 50 

SAI SUBSTRATE AI - Inclusion          10,696,298  10,696,298 40 

TR1 TIER1 TECHNO 4,000,000 Exclusion - 4,000,000  - -  

 

The above list has the character of definitive composition, unless the Index Manager needs 
to adjust it due to any financial operations notified following the publication of this 
announcement,  

These changes will be applied as from March 20th, 2023. The adjustment to the indices IBEX 
GROWTH MARKET® ALL SHARE and IBEX GROWTH MARKET® 15 shall take place after close 
of trading on March 17th. 

This information is hereby placed in the public domain for the appropriate purposes.  

 

Madrid, March 15th, 2023. 
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This material has been prepared by Bolsas y Mercados Españoles, Sociedad Holding de Mercados y Sistemas Financieros S. A. (BME) and/or its subsidiaries 
(collectively, "BME") for the exclusive use of the persons to whom BME delivers this material. This material or any of its contents should not be construed as a 
binding agreement, recommendation, investment advice, solicitation, invitation or offer to buy or sell financial information, products, solutions or services. Nor 
is this information a reflection of firm positions (own or third parties) of the participants in the Spanish Stock Market. BME is under no obligation to update, 
revise or keep up to date the content of this material, and it will be subject to change without notice at any time. No representation, warranty or undertaking - 
express or implied - is a commitment - express or implied - is or will be given by BME as to the accuracy, completeness, sufficiency, suitability or reliability of the 
content of this material. 

Reflecting theoretical opinions, its content is merely informative and therefore should not be used for portfolio or equity valuation, nor serve as a basis for 
investment recommendations. Neither the contributing entities, nor Bolsas y Mercados Españoles, Sociedad Holding de Mercados y Sistemas Financieros S.A. 
(BME) nor any of its subsidiaries, will be responsible for any financial loss, nor decision taken on the basis of the information contained in this material. In 
general, Bolsas y Mercados Españoles, Sociedad Holding de Mercados y Sistemas Financieros S. A. (BME) nor any of its subsidiaries, nor the contributing 
entities, their administrators, representatives, associates, controlled companies, directors, partners, employees or advisors assume any responsibility in relation 
to such information, or for any unauthorized use thereof. 

This material is the property of BME and may not be printed, copied, reproduced, published, transmitted, disclosed or distributed in any form without BME's 
prior written consent. 

2023 Bolsas y Mercados Españoles, Sociedad Holding de Mercados y Sistemas Financieros S. A. All rights reserved. 

BME 
Plaza de la Lealtad,1 
Palacio de la Bolsa 
28014 Madrid 
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